on the employee’s salary at the time of retirement.  Employees covered in the 

IAFF bargaining agreement shall have a contribution to a VEBA made on their 

behalf in lieu of payment for thirty-eight percent (38%) of their accumulated 

medical leave at the time of their retirement, not to exceed one thousand five 

hundred seventy-six hours (1,576 hrs.). The amount of contribution will be based 

upon the employee’s salary at the time of retirement. Employees covered by the 

IBEW Wastewater agreement shall be paid 37.5% of their accumulated medical 

leave at the time of retirement or death, based on the employee’s salary at the time